Long-term debt $ 15,686 $ 16,441 $ 17,936 $ 16,108 $ 17,153
Collateral financing arrangement $ 1,121 $ 1,274 $ 1,342 $ 1,399 $ 1,399
Junior subordinated debt securities $ 3,144 $ 3,169 $ 3,194 $ 3,193 $ 3,193
Liabilities of disposed subsidiary (2) $ �  $ 202,707 $ 204,314 $ 208,341 $ 215,645
Separate account liabilities $ 205,001 $ 195,578 $ 187,152 $ 194,072 $ 192,763
Accumulated other comprehensive income
(loss) $ 7,427 $ 5,366 $ 4,767 $ 10,714 $ 5,158
Total MetLife, Inc.�s stockholders� equity $ 58,676 $ 67,531 $ 68,098 $ 72,208 $ 61,711
Noncontrolling interests $ 194 $ 171 $ 470 $ 507 $ 543

Years Ended December 31,
2017 2016(1) 2015(1) 2014(1) 2013(1)

Other Data (4)
Return on MetLife, Inc.�s common stockholders� equity 6.3% 1.0% 7.7% 9.5% 5.3%

(1) See Note 1 of the Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements in the 2017 Form 10-K for information on prior
period revisions. The impact of the revisions is shown in the tables below:

December 31, 2015 December 31, 2014 December 31, 2013
As

Previously
Reported Revisions

As
Revised

As
Previously
Reported Revisions

As
Revised

As
Previously
Reported Revisions

As
Revised

(In millions)
Balance Sheet Data
Assets of disposed
subsidiary $   216,437 $ �  $   216,437 $   219,951 $ (14) $   219,937 $   225,226 $ (3) $   225,223
Total Assets $ 877,933 $ (21) $ 877,912 $ 902,337 $ (15) $ 902,322 $ 886,825 $ 1 $ 886,826
Policyholder liabilities
and other
policy-related balances $ 342,279 $ (232) $ 342,047 $ 349,845 $ (194) $ 349,651 $ 347,281 $ (203) $ 347,078
Liabilities of disposed
subsidiary $ 204,374 $ (60) $ 204,314 $ 208,406 $ (65) $ 208,341 $ 215,702 $ (57) $ 215,645
Accumulated other
comprehensive income
(loss) $ 4,771 $ (4) $ 4,767 $ 10,649 $ 65 $ 10,714 $ 5,104 $ 54 $ 5,158

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 38

Total MetLife, Inc.�s
stockholders� equity

$ 67,949

$   149 $ 68,098 $ 72,053 $   155 $ 72,208 $ 61,553 $   158 $ 61,711

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2016

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2015

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2014

For the Year Ended
December 31, 2013

Previously
ReportedRevisions

As
Revised

Previously
ReportedRevisions

As
Revised

Previously
ReportedRevisions

As
Revised

Previously
ReportedRevisions

As
Revised

Other Data
Return on
MetLife,
Inc.�s
stockholders�
equity 1.0% �  % 1.0% 7.5% 0.2% 7.7% 9.4% 0.1% 9.5% 5.4% (0.1)% 5.3%

(2) See Note 3 of the Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements in the 2017 Form 10-K.
(3) Policyholder liabilities and other policy-related balances include future policy benefits, policyholder account

[…]

(1) For purposes of this computation, earnings are defined as income before provision for income tax and
discontinued operations and excluding undistributed income and losses from equity method investments,
noncontrolling interests and fixed charges, excluding capitalized interest. Fixed charges are the sum of interest
and debt issue costs, interest credited to bank deposits, interest credited to policyholder account balances, and an
estimated interest component of rent expense.

S-21

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We expect to receive net proceeds from this offering of approximately $493,500,000 after the underwriting discount
and estimated expenses.

We intend to use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes, which may include the repayment
of our indebtedness.

S-22

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 41

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization at December 31, 2017, on an actual basis, and as
adjusted to give effect to this offering of the Series D Preferred Shares. This information should be read in conjunction
with the 2017 Form 10-K and our other financial information incorporated by reference herein.

At December 31, 2017
Actual As Adjusted (1)

(In millions)
Short-term debt $ 477 $ 477
Long-term debt (2) 15,686 15,686
Collateral financing arrangement 1,121 1,121
Junior subordinated debt securities 3,144 3,144

Total debt 20,428 20,428

MetLife, Inc.�s stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, par value
Series A Preferred Shares �  �
Series C Preferred Shares �  �
Series D Preferred Shares offered hereby �  �
Additional paid-in capital � preferred stock 2,066 2,559
Common stock, par value 12 12
Additional paid-in capital � common stock 29,045 29,045
Retained earnings 26,527 26,527
Treasury stock, at cost (6,401) (6,401)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) 7,427 7,427

Total MetLife, Inc.�s stockholders� equity 58,676 59,169

Total capitalization $ 79,104 $ 79,597

(1) Reflects this offering of Series D Preferred Shares, assuming gross proceeds of $500 million, net of related
issuance costs of $6.5 million. See �Use of Proceeds� in this prospectus supplement.

(2) Includes $6 million of long-term debt relating to variable interest entities.

S-23

Edgar Filing: METLIFE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 42

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF THE SERIES D PREFERRED SHARES

The following description of the particular terms of the Series D Preferred Shares supplements the description of the
general terms and provisions of the preferred stock set forth under �Description of Capital Stock � Preferred Stock�